Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101972005

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

A.	Name of conveying parties:  1) Sadayoshi KAJINO  2) Youichi HASEGAWA  3) Yasuo OSAWA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  1) DENSO CORPORATION  J-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY,							
A.	1) Sadayoshi KAJINO 2) Youichí HASEGAWA	1) DENSO CORPORATION							
В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	AICHI-PREF., 448-8661, JAPAN 2) SAWAFUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 15-14, TOYOTAMA KITA 6-CHOME, NERIMA-KU, TOKYO, 176-8539 JAPAN							
. A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
$\boxtimes$	Assignment								
	Security Agreement								
	Other								
В.	Execution Date: 1-2) November 22, 2001 3) November 28, 2001								
. A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
В.	Patent Application No. <u>09/996,781</u>	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No							
	me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 127314 )							
A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							

02/04/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 012528 FRAME: 0276** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Saday	oshi KAJINO		(5)						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Youic	hi HASEGAWA	<b>.</b>	(6)						
		(3)	Yasud	OSAWA								
		(4)				(8)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to										
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) DENSO CORPORATION and SAWAFUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.									
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661, Japan and 15-14, Toyotama Kita 6-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, 176-8539 Japan									
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as										
(11)	Insert	(11)	START	ER FOR INTERNAL	COMBUST	TION ENGINE						
	Identification such as Title, Case											
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket	No. 111251	-							
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or											
(12)	Insert Date of											
	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>1-</u>	2) November 22.	2001 3)	November 2	28, 2001					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial Number		09/996,78	31		·			
	filed applications  1) The undersigned agree(s)	filed		November 30,								
or continuous provision grant of resulting entire in	invention, and any patent(s) is ses may deem necessary.  2) The undersigned agree(s) nuation or division thereof, or in obtaining evidence and goi 3) The undersigned agree(s ns of the International Convent 4) The undersigned agree(s a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby g from said application(s) to the sterest herein assigned, and th 6) The undersigned hereby g ary or desirable in order to com	to execution pate ng forward to execution for P to performant the Assauthorizes and Assat he has	te all papers nt or reissue ord with such cute all pape rotection of orm all affirm ignee. e(s) and req signee, as A s (they have)	necessary in connect application based to interference.  ers and documents a lindustrial Property of lative acts which mailluest(s) the Commissignee of the entire not executed, and w	etion with an hereon, for and perform similar agrey be necess sioner of Painterest, and ill not execune power to	y interference we the invention, a any act which eements. ary to obtain, me atents to issue a thereby covena te, any agreeme insert on this as	which may be de nd to cooperate may be necess antain or confi any and all Lett ants that he has ents in conflict to asignment any f	eclared concerning e with the Assigner sary in connection irm by reissue or it ters Patents of the (they have) full righerewith.	any application ee in every way with claims or reexamination a e United States th to convey the			
necessa	In witness whereof, execut											
Date	November 22	_	,-	ame of Inventor		adayosh	i Kaju	, wo	(SEAL)			
Date	Nov. 22. 2	001	N	ame of Inventor	/ (	Fourchi HASEGAWA	Haseg	awa	(SEAL)			
Date	Nov. 28. 20	01	N	ame of Inventor	Yasuo O	asuo C sawa	Isawr		(SEAL)			
Date			N	lame of inventor					(SEAL)			
Date				lame of Inventor					(SEAL)			
should	This assignment should prefe be signed before at least two v	erably be vitnesses	signed befo who also si	re: (a) a Notary Publi gn here:	c if within th	e U.S.A. (b) a U						
Date	november ZZ,	200/	<u> </u>	Witness	5/1	aji 1) su	mi					
Date	november 28,	2001	<u>/</u>	Witness	Tom	ohito	Tajime	٩	- destroy			

PATENT REEL: 012528 FRAME: 0277